AAI

Earth MTO 1504 (Burn 03/05) 12	_03 - 2007
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ed States Patent and Trademark Office
REC WWW.W	M M DM HAT THE STATE OF THE STA
	03465543
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pretry, Matthew A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Hersum, Mark T.	Name: , Mark Harrian
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 28 Hast Read
Corporation- State: Massachuse 15	City: Sandburg
Other	State: Marsachuretts
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 07.726
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) NOV- 2-0-0-2	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship U-S
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) at A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
• •	32,0340c
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
,	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Filerotter	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mosk	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4-0.
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 28 Hant Rond	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sheet Address.	Enclosed
city: Sadbray	8. Payment Information:
State: 70.6 Zip: 0.000 6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 502-541-450)	Expiration Date
Fax Number;	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12/83/2607 NOETACRE-00000013 3283765
Signature	61 FC:8521 Date 49. MA
MATTHON PIETRO	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Name of Person Signing	sneet, adadiments and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: FilePorter
Registration Number: 3203705
Serial Number: 78/774714 Date of Registration: Jan. 30, 2007
Class No: 042
Assignor:
Name of Registrant or Assignor: Matthew Pietro
Business Trade Name: Fileporter, Inc.
Business Address: 92 Fisher Road, Southborough, MA 01772
Residence Address:
Assignee:
Name of Assignee: Mark T. Hersum
Business Address:
Residence Address: 28 Hunt Road, Sudbury, MA 01776
Citizenship of Assignee: <u>United States</u>
Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since <u>Jan. 32, 2001</u> (date of registration)
For Valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with any and all future gains.
Assignor Assignee Mod 2 9 Firm
Subscribed and sworn before me on this 20 day of November 2007.
Notary Public Occurs (seal)

RECORDED: 11/30/2007 REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0468